Boys & Girls Club of Wells 2024 Girls Youth Volleyball League

Divisions:	3 rd – 4 th Grade Girls
Date:	October 21 – December 21, 2024
Register:	Register on-line at bgcelko.org. Deadline is October 21 (\$10.00 late fee)
Fees:	Registration \$65.00 Uniform Fee \$15 Free for Coaches
Player Evaluations:	3 rd Grade: October 25, 2024 at 5:15 PM at the Elko Boys & Girls Club (all players must attend) 4 th Grade: October 25, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Elko Boys & Girls Club (all players must attend)
Uniform:	Game uniforms are available at first game.
Packets:	Parent packets available online at www.bgcelko.org on October 28, 2024 at 5:00 PM
Practices:	Practices: Weekday Evenings/Some weekends. Wells will practice at the Wells Boys and Girls Club.
Games:	Games will be played Saturdays. Games at Elko and Wells Boys and Girls Clubs.
Coach Meeting:	Saturday, October 26 at 10:15 AM at the Elko Boys & Girls Club. Mandatory
Contact:	782 Country Club Drive, Elko, NV 89801 (775) 738-2759
Name of Player:	Male:Female:School:
-	of Experience: Grade: Girl: Boy:
Would you like to play in Elko or Spring Creek? Elko: SC: Wells:	
City:	State:Zip Code:
Mom:	Phone: E-mail:
Dad:	Phone: E-mail:
I am interested in coaching my child's team: Coach Name:	
Comments:	

Release and Waiver of Liability: You have registered your child for a Boys & Girls Club program that involves physical activity and completion of this form is required. This document is a release of claims, and by signing it you do the following: Acknowledge that when performing any physical component of this program your child may suffer injury. Present to the Boys & Girls Club that your child is in good health and physical condition, sufficient to engage in such activities and that your child is not suffering from any condition that would prevent your child from engaging in such activities or that make your child's participation in such activities potentially dangerous or harmful to your child. Assume the risk of, and release the Boys & Girls Club and its associates harmless from, any liability for physical or other injury that has been suffered by your child during, or as a consequence of, participation in the physical activities required in the curriculum of this course and you agree that the Boys & Girls Club, nor any other person involved in organizing or teaching in this program, shall have any liability or responsibility for any injury or harm. I authorize the Boys & Girls Club and may be used for publicity purposes. I have read, understand, and affirm that my child is in good health and physical condition and am signing this of my own free will. I agree to all of the foregoing.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date